Accessories Components:
Parker Autoclave Engineers offers a complete selection of accessories to complete your system requirements.
Thermocouples and Thermowells are used for monitoring and controlling temperatures in systems with operating
pressures up to 60,000 psi (4137 bar).
Safety Head/Rupture Disc assemblies are used to protect systems and pressure vessels from over-pressure
conditions. Rupture discs are available in various pressure ranges and material options suitable for the application.
Pressure Gauges are used to monitor and control pressure. P-Style pressure gauges are available in two sizes, 4-1/2"
and 6" (114.3 mm and 152.4 mm), and ranges to 80,000 psi (5515 bar). Optional electrical contact faces for pressure

H4 1/4" High Pressure Connection - F250C (F250C100*)
H6 3/8" High Pressure Connection - F375C (F375C100*)
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available gauge snubber types and additional options, contact your Sales Representative.
D - Outlet Connection Type
M Male
F Female
E - Outlet Connection Size
M4 1/4" Medium Pressure Connection - SF250CX
M6 3/8" Medium Pressure Connection - SF375CX
H4 1/4" High Pressure Connection - F250C (F250C100*)
H6 3/8" High Pressure Connection - F375C (F375C100*)
F - Material*
155 15-5PH Stainless Steel (Required for 100SNB)
* Denotes high pressure 100,000 psi (6895 bar) gauge snubber parameter only.
See next page for available models
Example Part Number: SNB F H4 F H4 — 155*
Ordering Parameters/Options: Gauge
Snubber
Inlet Connection
Type
Inlet Connection
Size
Outlet Connection
Type
Outlet Connection
Size Material*
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E F
21
Accessories  02-0134SE   0119
Gauge /Instrumentation Snubbers Dimensions
Catalog
Number
Pressure
Rating
psi (bar)*
Connection
Types
Dimensions - inches (mm)
A B C D Hex
Body
(Hex)
Cover Gland
(Hex)
Figure
Reference
SNBFM4FM4
20,000
(1379)
SF250CX by SF250CX
2.77
(70.36)
2.38
(60.45)
0.38
(9.65)
1/2" 13/16" 13/16" 1
SNBFH4MH4
60,000
(4137)
F250C by M250C
4.05
(102.87)
2.50
(63.50)
0.50
(12.70)
5/8" 1-3/16" 1" 2
SNBMH6MH4
60,000
(4137)
M375C by M250C
3.68